To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners are professional,
institutional, or other investors who are Independent Third Parties, and none of the Placees
have become a substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company as a
result of the Placing.

The gross proceeds from the Placing were approximately HK$235.62 million. The Company
received net proceeds from the Placing, after deducting the placing commission and other
related expenses and professional fees, of approximately HK$230.30 million. The Company
intends to use the net proceeds for the purposes as disclosed in the paragraph headed
‘‘Reasons for the Placing and Use of Proceeds’’ in the Announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF

THE PLACING

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Placing are set out as follows:

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

Immediately upon

completion of the Placing

Number of

Shares held

Approximate %

of total Shares

in issue

Number of

Shares held

Approximate %

of total Shares

in issue

Dr. LU Chris Xiangyang and
entities controlled by him
(‘‘Dr. Lu’’)(1) 49,603,870 12.72% 49,603,870 12.16%

Ms. XIE Ling and entities
controlled by her
(‘‘Ms. Xie’’)(2) 7,500,000 1.92% 7,500,000 1.84%

OrbiMed entities(3) 49,148,000 12.60% 49,148,000 12.05%
Public
— The Placees — — 17,636,000 4.33%
— Other public Shareholders 283,848,480 72.76% 283,848,480 69.62%

Total 390,100,350 100.00% 407,736,350 100.00%

– 2 –

Notes:

1. Includes (i) 29,603,870 Shares held beneficially under his name and (ii) 20,000,000 Shares held by Ealex

LLC of which Dr. Lu is the settlor and is deemed to be interested in.

2. 7,500,000 Shares are held through Linbell Technology Holdings Limited, which is wholly-owned by Ms.

Xie.

3. 49,148,000 Shares are held by OrbiMed Asia Partners III, L.P., a venture capital fund operated by

OrbiMed and registered as an exempted limited partnership in the Cayman Islands. The general partner of

OrbiMed Asia Partners III, L.P., is OrbiMed Asia GP III, L.P., whose general partner is OrbiMed